

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(4611/2025) In RP 59/2025

**Aibak Electric Industries through its
proprietor Mr. Irshad Ahmad Shah**

...Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.07.2025

01. Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps for service within a period of two weeks.

02. List again on 19.09.2025.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

25.07.2025

"Mir Arif"