

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM 4611/2025 in RP 59/2025

Aibak Electric Industries

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Azhar ul Amin, Sr. Advocate with
Ms Fahtima Mushtaq, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J and K and Anr.

...Respondent (s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

05.12.2025

1. Notice.
2. Notice waived by Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. He shall file objections within a period of two weeks.
3. List on 19th December, 2025.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.12.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"