

Serial No. 5  
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM (4611/2025) IN RP 59/2025

**Aibak Electric Industries** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Noman Shafi, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate  
**Vs.**

**Union Territory of J and K and** ...Respondent(s).

**Anr**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

08.05.2026

1. None appears for the respondents.
2. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
3. List for consideration on 17th July, 2026

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

08.05.2026

*Shahid Manzoor*